
FLUSH BOLT

#8 x 1" LONG
FH WOOD SCREWS

5.50"
(139.7)

2.75"
(69.9)

1.13"
(28.6) 3.37"

(85.6)
 3.37"
(85.6)

0.99"
(25.1)

6.74"
(171.2)

6.25"
(158.7)

 0.50"
(12.7)

 0.13"
(3.3)

 0.98"
(24.8) 0.75"

(19.1)

 0.89"
(22.7)

 0.14"
(3.6)

 0.75"
(19.1) BACKSET

1/2 DIA"
PASSAGE HOLE

5/16-18" UNC ROD
8.63"

(219.2)

1/2" x 7/16" BOLT
RETRACTED

GUIDE

 0.63"
(15.9) STROKE

BOLT EXTENDED

STRIKE
 0.25"
(6.3)

 0.38"
(9.5)

 0.88"
(22.2)

 0.62"
(15.8)

DIA

12.00" (+0.63)
(0.00)

(304.8 (+15.9))
(0.00)

DIMENSIONS
INCHES

(MM)

ALL DIMENSIONS
ARE NOMINAL

DC840
FLUSH BOLT
WOOD DOOR
INSTALLATION

GUIDE

STRIKE

CENTERLINE = HALF
OF DOOR THICKNESS

#8 x 1" LONG
FH WOOD SCREWS

#8 x 1" LONG
FH WOOD SCREWS

CENTERLINE = HALF
OF DOOR THICKNESS

 0.08"
(2)

1.13"
(28.6)

 0.31"
(7.9)

 1.63"
(41.3)

 0.94"
(23.9)

 0.56"
(14.2)

 0.80"
(20.3)
 2.25"
(57.2)

 0.08"
(2)

 1.11"
(28.2)

 0.45"
(11.5)

 0.63"
(15.9)

 0.25"
(6.4) 0.27"

(7)

 1.00"
(25.4)

 0.50"
(12.7)

 0.51"
(13)Ø

 1.98"
(50.3)

 0.50"
(12.6)

DOOR
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starting any mass 
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GUIDE

STRIKE

 0.08"
(2)

1.13"
(28.6)

 0.31"
(7.9)

 1.63"
(41.3)

 0.94"
(23.9)

 0.56"
(14.2)

 0.80"
(20.3)
 2.25"
(57.2)

CENTERLINE = HALF
OF DOOR THICKNESS

#8-32 UNC x 1/2 " LONG
FH MACHINE SCREWS

 0.08"
(2)

 1.11"
(28.2)

 0.45"
(11.5)

 0.63"
(15.9)

 0.25"
(6.4) 0.27"

(7)

 1.00"
(25.4)

 0.50"
(12.7)

 0.51"
(13)Ø

 1.98"
(50.3)

 0.50"
(12.6)

DOOR

#8-32 UNC x 1/2 " LONG
FH MACHINE SCREWS

CENTERLINE = HALF
OF DOOR THICKNESS

 0.50"
(12.7)

 0.13"
(3.3)

 0.98"
(24.8) 0.75"

(19.1)

 0.89"
(22.7)

6.74"
(171.2)

6.25"
(158.7)

 3.37"
(85.6)

0.99"
(25.1)

 3.37"
(85.6)

#8-32 UNC x 1/2 " LONG
FH MACHINE SCREWS

FLUSH BOLT

BOLT EXTENDED
 0.62"
(15.8)

DIA

 0.63"
(15.9)

 0.88"
(22.2)

 0.38"
(9.5)

 0.25"
(6.3)

GUIDE
STRIKE

1/2" x 7/16" BOLT
RETRACTED

5/16-18" UNC ROD

8.63"
(219.2)

BACKSET 0.75"
(19.1)

 0.14"
(3.6)

12.00" (+0.63)
(0.00)

(304.8 (+15.9))
(0.00)

STROKE
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DIMENSIONS
INCHES

(MM)

ALL DIMENSIONS
ARE NOMINAL

DC840
FLUSH BOLT
METAL DOOR
INSTALLATION

Verify preparation with 
physical hardware before 
starting any mass 
preparation, manufacturing 
or installation work.


